,, CASINO CONTROL' CQMMtSSION
... · __ : ... '_·. : ... ··
·. CHAPTER 41 .
··. , ·:··:. : ... · ,'l_<-:_· .
. ' APPLJCATIONS
·. ;_ .,·· ..
. SUBCHAPTER 2. · (RESERVEQ}i .
····. · suBc~1fi:~0 ~ERSONS REOUX1tE'.oro BE
. . . -
·. . ·. · . · _.· . Authority .· .· ··• : .· · .. ; • W:41~3.1 throilg~ i9:4)-3,2 (Reserved) .
· · · . · . · · ··· · ·· 19:41-J:3 'Employee.Ijcertses
N.J.S.A. 5:12--63,c, 69a, 70a~c; 70e, 89, :9o; 91, 92, 9~,l39 a11_d !4L . .r 19:41'.:.H. (Reserved) 1 · . .. .. .
19:41..:3.5 · Casino hotelalcql}Qiic ):ieveriige li~nses .· . - . .
.. ; Source and,EtT~~Drte·•· .. ····· .. ···
R.1995 d.242; effecti~e'Apri.I 13, 1995.
•, ·,. . : '· . · .. ; ·. ,, .. •, ::~ _. ... -_ . . ,. ·. , . . ' . . ,.
···. SUBCHAJ;>l'ER 4, STANDARDS FORQUALiFICATION
Se~: 27 N,J.R. 647(a), 27 N.J:R. 2011(a). 19:41-4J Scope '- · ·•· · ·
Ex~cutire Orde~ No. (i6(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 41,Application~.·expires on i\ppIJ3, 2000;'-
19:41-4.2 · (Reserv~d) · • ·• ·.··.• . · .. · •·
19:41--4.3 E.mployee standards .
i9:41-4.4' Section 86 standards . ·' . . ..... .. . . .· .
)9:41-4.5. ·Casino .hotei alcoholic.beverage 'i-iceniie ;fandards . . . ·.· ... -· .. ,• . . . . . :.;:·-. ,•
. SUBCHAPTER 5,, · FORMS
,· · .· ChapterHistolicalNote . . < ., ·· ...• ,, ,, 19:41~5,l . D~finitions.: \ ·• ,'• ,.· . . ,' . . . . . ',
Chapter 41, Applications (Subchapterfi:through 10), was adopted as .·· 19:41-5.2. Persc;nfal History Disclosure Forrit lA (Casino ,Key Ein:
R.1977 d.475, effective December 1$, 1977~ See: 9 N;J.R. 545(b)'; 10.: . . ployee/Qµalifier Form} . .··. · ·, ·· · ·. .·· · . >
N.J.R. 4(d) .. · .. · Subchapter 11, Applications·'by Casiric.\ Licensees for. · · l9:4l-'-5.3 .··•· Persoh!il ~1story Disclosure Formjlf{Basic Key Form) ,
Approval of Agreements,was adopte9 as R;1978 d:177, effective .May . 19:41-5,4 Personal History Disclosure Foni:) 2A (<;asino Employee.
25, 1978. See: 10 N.J,R.-212(b); 10 N.J;R. 306(c). Subchaj)ter 17, ·License Applicati<:m); · .. · <· .. , ·. · .· ... ·.· .
Labor Organization Registration, was adopted as R.197s'd.176, effec~ . 19:41-5.5 .· Person!\I History Disclosure Form AA (Casino _Service·.
tive May 25, 1978. .See: 10 N.J.R. 211(b ), 10 N,J.R. 306(b). Subchap0 .•.. • Employee Registratioti ;Applj¢atiori}> · · · ·
ter 13, Casino License Conservauirship, was adopted as R.l979 d·.207; ••· )9:41,-5.5A . Key Standard Qualifier Renewa) Form · . · · · .·.
effective May '24, 1979. See: 11 N.J.R. '213(b), 11: ~T.J.R.. 360(b). J9:41-5;5B · Request to Determine Employment or Relipp:licatio~ .
. . . . . . · . Eligibility Form · · . . ··. . ·· •• . \,
. PursuartLto Executive Order No: 66(i91S); Chapter 41 (except 19:41-5.6 _ Business Entity Disciosure Form,..:..Corporat& ..
Subchapter 5), was re!\dopted as R.1983 d.181; effective May _17, 1983. . 19:4l'-S:6A Business Entity Disclpsure ·Form:--Partnership
. Subchapter 5; Equal Einployment Opportunity; Affim)ativ!! Action . · 19:41.:.5;7 Business ~ntity Disclosure Form:J. · . · , .·
Programs, was repealed by R.1983 d,181, effective June 6, 1983. See: . 19:41.,.5;8 , ··. Business Entity Disclo~ure F'.om,i~Holding Company ..
15 N.J.R. 532(b), 15 N.J.R. 931(b). · · · l9:4f-5:9 . Qualifier Ofsclosi.jre Forin,' > '· · · ·· ·
· . · · -.. -~ · · -, ·-.. ·. · • · ··· ·· · , · ·· 19:.41·-~-:S-~lO~---' ·,ouaiifier·R~newaJ_ D~s.cf~~ur~ .. forrn·. ..
Purs. uimttoExecutiveOr.derNo_.66(.19'78),Chapfor4.lwasreadoptc. 1·9.·41511• V d ·R· ·t t· · ·F .. · · · ·. · ·· . . .. : , - . · · . . en or eg1s ra 10n orm ·. · , · . ... ...
ed as RJ988 d.~5, effectiV!! May 12, 1988 .. See: 2Q N,J.R. 763(a), 20, . ,' )?:~1.:.s.11A Notice oflntendo Conduct Enterprise Business
N.J.R. 1209(a}. Subchaptet 10, Professional Practice, was repealed, by. 19:41-'-5.12 ,,, Junket,Enterpds~·Regis~i-l;ltio~•,l;orTTl , · ,· .
R. 1989 d.495, effective September 18, 1989., See: 21 N.J.R, .1975(b ); 19:41-5.13 · .· . Labor Qrgamzation Registration .St1;1tement . .
21 N.J.R. 3022(b). /Sµbchapter 2, Casino Hotel Facilities, and Subs 19:41.:.5.14. ·· .. LaborOrganiz;:1tiortJn!ii\lldUa(Di:~clos!ite Form
.chapter 13, Casino License 9)nservatorship; \\/~re · recodified. as 19:41-5.15 . :.Busine_ss Entity_rn~c1o~ur.e:Fcirm.'.·· . ..,..9aniin. g ·
N:J.A.C. 19:43~and 19:43:..,13; respe~ively, by R.1992 d.500; effective
December 21, .1992. ·. See: 24 . N.J.R. 3225(a), 24 N.J.R. 4563(a)i SUBCHAPTER6. ,' (RESERYErir
Subchapter. 14, Applicl!tions for the. Renewal of , Employee. Licenses; · · · · · · ·
was !!dopted as R.1993 d.34, effective Janil!!ry 19, 993 ( operative July. SUBCHAPTER 7. • · INF;ORMA TION. · . ;
1, 1993). See: 24 N.J.R.2133(a), 25N,J.R. 345(b). . . . 19:41.:.7.1 Affinnativlrespcin~ibility to estabiish quilification§ .·
Pursuant to Executive :O;der N~: 66(1978), Chapter 41 was\badopt- .·, ', 19:41 ... 7.iA -Application for tile ·is$uan.ce' of. employee·· 11cerises pr
ed as R.l99ld.205 effective April 15, 1993. See: 25 N.J;R916(b}, 25. · · · . registration$ and i:iaturaj.pe~son qµa]ific1itioi;t .· . '
N.J.R. 1999(a), ·· .Subchapter 5~ Forms, was adopted as R.1993 d.429, · }9,:414113 • Application<for casino sei:yice'erripl~yee 'registration; fil<

at the address specified irt N.J.A.C. 19:40-3.S(b) and (c),
except as otherwise provided in N.J.A.C. 19:41-7.lB. . . . \ .
I.
(c) Except as provided·in (d) below, no application shall
be ;accepted for filing • miless it includes all application
materials ·required by (a) .[above, completed in accordance
with the . requirements of 1 the Act and the rules of the
Commission and. any instructions included with the PHD
• . .. 1 . .
Form or QDF. i. ·
, j·,
( d)' An applicant for individual qualification shall provide
the documents required by1 (a)2 above upon the request of
the Division. i
' i. . ·. '
New Rule, R.1994 d.280, effe,cti~e June 6, 1994 .
I , I
: :
I
i

zation issued by the INS.
41-27 Supp. 3-18-96
19:41-7.2A
(c) Any natural persowmay request that1the Commission
change the name designated on his or iher application,
license or registration by establishing identity pursuant to
(b} abo1,1e or by providing a certificate of marriage, a divorce
decree or court order from this or any o~her state, which
evidences the requested name change.
( d) Any person whose application or .narpe change is not
accepted for failure to meet the requirements of (b) ot (c)
above may request a hearing in accordance with NJ.AC.
19:42-2.1. I
New Rule, R.198.5 d.668, effective January 6, 1986.
See: 17 N.J.R. 2532(a), 18 N.J.R. 96(a). .
. Repealed by R.1990 d.560, effective November 19, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 2651(a), 22 N.J.R. 3504(b).
New Rule, R.1994 d.5, effective January 3, 1994 (operative February 1,
1994).
See: 25 N.J.R. 4736(a), 26 N.J.R. 254(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.470, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2565(a), 26 N.J.R. 3891(b).
Amended. by R.1996 d.69, effective February 5, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3916(a), 28 N.J.R. 897(a).
19:41-7.3 Duty to promptly furnish information
It shall be the duty of each applicant to promptly furnish
all information, documentation, assurances) consents, waiv-

aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me
are willfully false, I am subject to punishment". The affiant,
if requested, shall again swear to or · affirm and subscribe
and date any such paper in the presence of a representative
of the Commission or Division. All such. forms and papers
shall also be signed by the applicant's attorney of record, if
any, which shall constitute a certification by him that he has
read the said paper and that, to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, its contents are true.
Supp. 3-18s96 41-28
CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
2. Three subsequent installment payments each equal'
to one-fourth of the application fee, to be paid within 90
days, 180 days and 270 days from the date that the
application is filed.
Amended by R.1984 d.272, effective July 2, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R.1066(a), 16 N.J.R. 1809(a).
Section substantially amended.
Amended by R.1993 d.85, effective February 16, 1993 (operative March·
1, 1993). .

1. Upon filing of the application, an initial installment
payment equal to one-fourth of the total application fee
and an additional fee of $100.00 for the cost of processing
such payment plan; and ·
2. Three subsequent payments each equal to one-
fourth of the total application fee, to be paid within 90
days, .180 days and 270 days from the date that the
application is filed.
New Rule, R.1983 d.112, effective March 29, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 257(a), 15 N.J.R. 627(b).
Originally filed as an emergency adopti'on (R.1983 d.37) on January
27, 1983. Readopted as R.1983 d.112. ·
Amended by R.1984 d.272, effective July 2, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1066(a), 16 N.J.R. 1809(a).
Section substantially amended.
Amended by R.1988 d.200, effective May 2, 1988.
See: 20 N;J.R. 381(a), 20 N.J.R. 998(c).
Fees raised from $1,500 to $3,000.
Amended by,R.1992 d.412, effective October 19, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 2695(b), 24 N.J.R. 3738(a).
Stylistic changes.
Amended by R.1993 d.85, effective February 16, 1993 (operative March
1, 1993).

Act, a resident director license shall be issued for three
years and be renewable for four year periods thereafter.
(b) The issuance fee or renewal fee for a four-year
resident director license shall be as follows:
1. A minimum application charge of. $500.00 which
shall be credited to the total fee; and
. 2. Payment for the efforts of the Commission and the
Division on matters directly related to the applicant or
licensee at hourly ra.tes to be set by the Commission in
accordance with N.J.A.C. 19:41-9.4(e); and
3. Payment of any unusual or out of pocket expenses
incurred by the Commission or the Division on matters
directly related to the application; provided, however,
that the amount of the issuance fee or renewal fee shall
not exceed $3,000.
Amended by R.1982 d.57, effective March 1, 1982.
Supp. 3-18-96 41-38
\.
CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION
See: 14 N.J.R.38(a), 14 N.J.R. 237(e).